

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGIONAL OFFICE NO. VIII (EASTERN VISAYAS)



Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

February 11, 2020

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

No. 1 0 1 7 s. 2020

CONVERGENCE OF EDUCATION LEADERS

TO: Director III

Schools Division Superintendents

Regional Chiefs, Unit, and Section Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. In its desire to strongly support the Department of Education's efforts to improve the quality of basic education, this Office announces the conduct of the **Convergence of Education Leaders** on February 27-28, 2020 in a venue to be announced later. The activity will be hosted by Eastern Samar Division.
- 2. The convergence aims to discuss DepEd's efforts to address gaps in the delivery of basic education and formulate Regional and Division strategic plans to support *Sulong EduKalidad* which is the Department's national campaign to embark on aggressive reform programs to improve the quality of education in the country.
- 3. The participants to this activity are the following:

Division Office:

Schools Division Superintendents - 13
Assistant Schools Division Superintendents - 14
SGOD Chiefs - 13
CID Chiefs - 13
SUBTOTAL = 53

Regional Office:

Assistant Regional Director - 1
Regional Functional Division Chiefs - 8
Heads of ICT, Legal Unit, and PAU - 3

Drivers: Secretariat:

Jojo Senecio Floramay Q. Bacus Harley Hamoy Nerio Clenton Areglado Joseph Tuason Leo M. Dizon

SUBTOTAL = 19

GRAND TOTAL = 72

PROJECT

LEAD, EMPOWER, AND ACHIEVE THROUGH DATA-DRIVEN DECISIONS ...where LEADers create great schools

Page 1 of 2

(053) 323-3156 | region8@deped.gov.ph | pau.region8@deped.gov.ph com

ORD-PAU-JFC

- 4. The participants are advised to bring laptops for the workshop. They are required to follow the Safety Precautions and Protocols as stated in DepEd Memorandum No. 15, s. 2020 titled First Set of Policy Directives of the DepEd Task Force nCoV.
- 5. Expenses for board and lodging of participants shall be charged to the Regional Office Funds which will be downloaded to Host Division while travel expenses to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. The **check-in time** is at **2:00pm** of **February 26, 2020 (Day 0)** and the **check-out time** is at **12:00nn of February 28, 2020**. First meal to be served is pm snacks on day 0 and last meal to be served is pm snacks on day
- 6. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are desired.

RAMIR B. UÝTICO, Ed.D., CESO IV

Director IV



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education region viii - eastern visayas

Convergence of Education Leaders Workshop

Host	Schools Division of Eastern Samar February 27-28, 2020	
Date		
Venue Eastern Samar		

PROGRAM

TIME	AGENDA/ACTIVITY	DETAILS	
Day 0 - February 26, 2020			
2:00pm – 6:00pm	Arrival/Check-in	Hotel Staff and Host Division	
		Secretariat	
6:00pm - 9:00pm	Dinner/Fellowship Night	Host Division	
Day 1 – February 27, 2020			
8:00am -8:30am	Registration	Host Division Secretariat	
8:30am - 9:00am	Opening Program	Host Division	
9:00am – 9:45am	Director's Message and		
	Overview of the CEL	Dr. Ramir B. Uytico, CESO IV	
	Workshop		
9:45am – 10:00am	Sulong EduKalidad	Jasmin F. Calzita	
10:00am – 12:00nn	Presentation of Region's	Regional Office Chiefs	
	Programs and Projects		
12:00nn – 1:00pm	Healthy Lunch		
II. WORKSHOP PROPER			
1:00pm – 5:00pm	CEL Workshop	SDS, ASDS, and Chiefs	
Day 2 – February 28, 2020			
8:00am – 8:15am	Preliminaries	Secretariat of Host Division	
8:15am – 12:00nn	Presentation of Division	Schools Division	
	Outputs and Updates	Superintendents	
12:00nn – 1:00pm	Healthy Lunch		
1:00pm – 2:00pm	Continuation of Presentation	Schools Division	
77 4 0	of Division Outputs and	Superintendents	
	Updates		
2:00pm – 3:00pm	Other Matters and Ways	Dr. Ramir B. Uytico, CESO IV	
	Forward		



